DATA SHEET
IDT8N3S272CCD    REVISION A   NOVEMBER 28, 2012 1 ©2012 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
LVPECL Frequency-Programmable
Crystal Oscillator
IDT8N3S272
General Description
The IDT8N3S272 is a Frequency-Programmable Crystal Oscillator
with very flexible frequency programming capabilities. The device

are programmed by IDT before the shipment. Table 7 specifies the
available order codes, including the device options. Example part
number: the order code 8N3S270FD-0001CDI specifies a
programmable XO with a voltage supply of 2.5V, a 50 ppm crystal
frequency accuracy, industrial temperature range, a lead-free (6/6
RoHS) 6-lead ceramic 5mm x 7mm x 1.55mm package and is
factory-programmed to the default frequencies of 100MHz.
Other default frequencies and order codes are available from IDT on
request.
Table 8. Order Codes
Shipping Package
8 = Tape & Reel
(no letter) = Tray
Ambient Temperature Range
“I” Industrial = (TA = -40°C to 85°C)
(no letter) = (TA = 0°C to 70°C)
Package Code
CD = Lead-Free, 6-lead ceramic 5mm x 7mm x 1.55mm
Die Revision
C
Option Code (Supply Voltage and Frequency-Stability)
A = VCC = 3.3V±5%,±100ppm
B = VCC = 2.5V±5%,±100ppm
E = VCC = 3.3V±5%, ±50ppm
F = VCC = 2.5V±5%, ±50ppm
K = VCC = 3.3V±5%, ±20ppm
L = VCC = 2.5V±5%, ±20ppm
Default-Frequency and VCXO Pull Range
See Default Frequency & VCXO Pull-Range
Ordering Information Table
0000...0999: fXTAL = 114.285MHz
1000...1999: fXTAL = 100.000MHz
FemtoClock NG
I/O Identifier
0 = LVCMOS
3 = LVPECL
4 = LVDS
Number of Default Frequencies
S = 1: Single
D = 2: Dual
Q = 4: Quad
Part Number
270 = XO, pin 1 = OE
271 = XO, pin 2 = OE
272 = XO, pin 2 = nOE
8N X X XXX X X  - dddd XX X X
 Industrial Temperature Range (TA = -40°C to 85°C) Commercial Temperature Range (TA = 0°C to 70°C)
IDT8N3S272yC-
ddddCDI
IDT8N3S272yC-
ddddCD
y = Option Code, dddd = Default-Frequency and VCXO Pull Range.
NOTE: For order information, see the FemtoClock NG Ceramic-Package XO and VCXO Ordering Product Information document.
Part/Order Number
Marking
IDT8N3S272 Data Sheet LVPECL FREQUENCY-PROGRAMMABLE CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (IDT) and its subsidiaries reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifications described herein at any time and at IDT’s sole discretion. All information in this document,
including descriptions of product features and performance, is subject to change without notice. Performance specifications and the operating parameters of the described products are determined in the independent state and are not
guaranteed to perform the same way when installed in customer products. The information contained herein is provided without representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, including, but not limited to, the
suitability of IDT’s products for any particular purpose, an implied warranty of merchantability, or non-infringement of the intellectual property rights of others. This document is presented only as a guide and does not convey any
license under intellectual property rights of IDT or any third parties.
IDT’s products are not intended for use in life support systems or similar devices where the failure or malfunction of an IDT product can be reasonably expected to significantly affect the health or safety of users. Anyone using an IDT
product in such a manner does so at their own risk, absent an express, written agreement by IDT.
Integrated Device Technology, IDT and the IDT logo are registered trademarks of IDT. Other trademarks and service marks used herein, including protected names, logos and designs, are the property of IDT or their respective third
party owners.
Copyright 2012.  All rights reserved.
6024 Silver Creek Valley Road
San Jose, California 95138
Sales
800-345-7015 (inside USA)
+408-284-8200 (outside USA)
Fax: 408-284-2775
Technical Support
+480-763-2056
We’ve Got Your Timing Solution
Corporate Headquarters
TOYOSU FORESIA, 3-2-24 Toyosu,
Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0061, Japan